

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Apr 18, 2014, 3:05 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CP
RECEIVED BY EMAIL

SUPREME COURT NO. 900442
C.O.A. No. 69031-1-I
King County Cause No. 11-3-02102-9

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

In Re the Marriage of:

SHELLEY GOLARD MIDKIFF
Respondent

v.

STEVEN LINVEL MIDKIFF
Appellant

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Laurie G. Robertson, WSBA #32521
Attorney for Respondent
Law Offices of Jason S. Newcombe
1218 Third Ave., Suite 500
Seattle, WA 98101
206-624-3644
206-971-1661
wafamilylaw@yahoo.com

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....1

C. ANSWERS TO ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

E. ARGUMENT.....4

 THIS COURT SHOULD DENY THE PETITION FOR REVIEW
 AS PETITIONER FAILS TO MEET THE STANDARDS OF
 REVIEW AS SET FOR IN RULE OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE
 13.4(b)4

 1. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION IS CONSISTENT
 WITH THE SUPREME COURT’S PRIOR RULINGS.....5

 2. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION IS CONSISTENT
 WITH PRIOR COURT OF APPEALS RULINGS.....5

 3. THIS CASE DOES NOT INVOLVE A SIGNIFICANT
 QUESTION UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE
 OF WASHINGTON OR OF THE UNITED STATES.....12

 4. THIS CASE INVOLVES NO ISSUE OF SUBSTANTIAL
 PUBLIC INTEREST THAT HAS NOT BEEN
 ADEQUATELY ADDRESSED BY THE SUPREME
 COURT.....14

F. CONCLUSION14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Marriage of Brady</i> , 50 Wash.App. 728, 750 P.2d 654 (1988).....	10, 11
<i>In re Marriage of Chumbley</i> , 150 Wn.2d 1, 74 P.3d 129 (2003).....	10
<i>In re Marriage of Crosetto</i> , 82 Wn.App. 545, 913 P.2d 954 (1996).....	7
<i>Farmer v. Farmer</i> , 172 Wn.2d 616, 259 P.3d 256 (2011).....	6
<i>In re Marriage of Greene</i> , 97 Wn.App. 708, 989 P.2d 144 (1999)	5
<i>In re Marriage of Harrington</i> , 85 Wn.App. 613, 935 P.2d 1357 (1997).....	7
<i>In re Marriage of Harshman</i> , 18 Wash.App. 116, 567 P.2d 954 (1996).....	8
<i>In re Marriage of Janovich</i> , 30 Wn.App. 169, 632 P.2d 889 (1981).....	10
<i>In re Marriage of Konzen</i> , 103 Wn.2d 470, 693 P.2d 97 (1985).....	11
<i>In re Marriage of Littlefield</i> , 133 Wn.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997).....	5
<i>Lucker v. Lucker</i> , 71 Wn.2d 165, 426 P.2d 981 (1967).....	9
<i>Midkiff v. Midkiff</i> , No. 69031-1-I, slip. op., Jan. 21, 2014.....	1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 12
<i>Miles v. Miles</i> , 128 Wn. App. 64, 114 P.3d 671 (2005).....	13, 14
<i>In re Marriage of Miracle</i> , 101 Wn.2d 137, 675 P.2d 1229 (1984).....	8
<i>In re Marriage of Muhammad</i> , 153 Wn.2d 795, 108 P.3d 779 (2005).....	5
<i>In re Marriage of Olivares</i> , 69 Wn.App. 324, 848 P.2d 1281 (1993).....	7
<i>In re Marriage of Rich</i> , 80 Wn.App. 252, 907 P.2d 1234 (1996).....	5
<i>In re Marriage of Rockwell</i> , 141 Wn.App. 235, 170 P.3d 572 (2007).....	6
<i>In re Sego</i> , 82 Wash.2d 736, 513 P.2d 831 (1973).....	14

In re Marriage of Skarbeck, 100 Wn.App. 444, 997 P.2d 447 (2000).....10

Thoren v. Thoren, 73 Wash.2d 671, 440 P.2d 182 (1968).....6

In re Marriage of White, 105 Wn. App. 545, 520 P.3d 481 (2001).....7

In re Marriage of Worthington, 73 Wn.2d 759, 440 P.2d 478 (1998).....11

Statutes

RCW 26.09.080.....6, 7

Other Sources

RAP 13.4(b).....4, 5, 12, 14

Cross, Harry, *The Community Property Law in Washington*,
49 Wash.L.Rev. 729 (1974).....8
